assistance for current notice of violations, renewal of the expired multi-sector 

generic permit (MSGP), and providing site inspections for permit condition 

compliance for calendar year 2023 at the Lake City Gateway Airport for a total 

cost not to exceed nine thousand, eight hundred and sixty dollars and zero 

cents ($9,860.00), in accordance with the terms and conditions of Task 

Assignment Three, a copy of which is attached hereto as “Exhibit A” and made 

a part of this resolution (“Task Assignment Three”), and the Continuing 

Contract. 

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interests

[...]

furnish to the City the services and work as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto. 

3. COMPENSATION TO CONSULTANT: City shall pay Consultant a fixed fee for 

services rendered, each of which are specified within Exhibit A, at a total projected cost 

not to exceed nine thousand, eight hundred and sixty dollars and zero cents 

($9,860.00). 

4. PROVISIONS OF CONTINUING CONTRACT: The terms, provisions, 

conditions, obligations, and requirements of the Continuing Contract are incorporated 

in and made a part of this Task Assignment and shall be binding on, and complied 

with by, Consultant.